AT&T Cabling Systems
CenterLine
284
81: 24-Fiber MTP Harnesses
81 P FF LLL - CC xxMTP Loss Connector Loss Connector Type
S = Female MTP LS0H harness,
3.0mm cable
T = Standard Loss
H = Low Loss
S = Super Low Loss
T = Standard Loss
A = Low Loss
L = Super Low Loss
Fiber Type
ColorLength m
N = LC/UPC
H = SC/UPC
A = ST/UPC
E = FC/UPC
T = MTRJ/UPC
Packaging
24-Fiber MTP Harnesses
Continued on page C.4b MTP® is a registered trademark of US Conec, Ltd
C.4a
AT&T CenterLine Fiber Optic MTP Assemblies
MTP® Terminated Panels, Cassettes, Cords, Trunk Assemblies and Harnesses (contd.)
Part Number Systems
80: 12-Fiber MTP Harnesses
80 P FF LLL - CC xxMTP Loss Connector Loss Connector Type
T = Standard Loss
H = Low Loss
S = Super Low Loss
T = Standard Loss
A = Low Loss
L = Super Low Loss
12-Fiber MTP Harnesses Length m Color
Packaging
Fiber Type
N = LC/UPC
H = SC/UPC
A = ST/UPC
E = FC/UPC
T = MTRJ/UPC
S = Female MTP LS0H-1 harness,
3.0mm SJ Cable
A = Female MTP LS0H-1 harness,
4.5mm DJ Cable
B = Female MTP LS0H-3 harness,
3.0mm SJ Cable
C = Female MTP LS0H-3 harness,
4.5mm DJ Cable
8L: 6-Fiber MTP Harnesses
8L P FF LLL - CC xxMTP Loss Connector Loss Connector Type
T = Standard Loss
H = Low Loss
S = Super Low Loss
T = Standard Loss
A = Low Loss
L = Super Low Loss
6-Fiber MTP Harnesses Length m Color
Packaging
Fiber Type
N = LC/UPC
H = SC/UPC
A = ST/UPC
E = FC/UPC
T = MTRJ/UPC
S = Female MTP LS0H-1 harness,
3.0mm SJ Cable
A = Female MTP LS0H-1 harness,
4.5mm DJ Cable
B = Female MTP LS0H-3 harness,
3.0mm SJ Cable
C = Female MTP LS0H-3 harness,
4.5mm DJ Cable